Full Size Euro-Look Rocker Switches
ROCKER SWITCHES1
DESCRIPTION
Eaton’s 8004 and 8005
Euro-Look Series features matte
finish European styling and
snap-in mounting. These durable
switches, field-tested in the most

Catalog Number Frame Voltage Wiring Style Color Color Option Catalog Number
8005K20 N 3 1 4 V 3 2 8005K20N314V32
HOW TO ORDER — FULL SIZE
To determine your Complete Catalog Number, you must start with the appropriate Base Circuit Number and add the appropriate
Code Letters and/or Numbers as in the example below:
FULL SIZE SELECTION TABLE
Rating
10A
250V ac
15A
125V ac
15A
28V dc
Black
White
Red
Gray
N
M
T
G
N/A N/A N/A N/A
Two Face
Concave
Paddle
Recessed
1
7
6
0
White
Red
Black
Gray
M
T
V
G
N/A N/A
Non-
Sealed
Sealed
1
2
Poles
and
Throw
Circuit with Rocker in
UP CENTER DOWN
Position Position Position
BASE CIRCUIT
Termination Type
.250″ Solder Screw
Spade Lugs Terminal
Terminal
1 P. S.T. 2-3 NONE OFF 8004K23 8004K24 8004K25
2-3* 8004K35 8004K36 8004K37
2-3 OFF 2-1 8004K20 8004K21 8004K22
1 P. D.T. 2-3 NONE 2-1 8004K26 8004K27 8004K28
2-3* OFF 2-1 8004K29 8004K30 8004K31
2-3* OFF 2-1* 8004K32 8004K33 8004K34
2 P. S.T. 2-3, 5-6 NONE OFF 8004K43 8004K44 8004K45
2-3, 5-6* 8004K55 8004K56 8004K57
2-3, 5-6 OFF 2-1, 5-4 8004K40 8004K41 8004K42
2-3, 5-6 NONE 2-1, 5-4 8004K46 8004K47 8004K482 P. D.T. 2-3, 5-6* OFF 2-1, 5-4 8004K49 8004K50 8004K51
2-3, 5-6* OFF 2-1, 5-4* 8004K52 8004K53 8004K54
2 P. D.TQ 2-3, 5-6 2-3 OFF 8004K58 8004K59 8004K60
2 P. D.TW 5-6 5-3 5-1 8004K61 8004K62 8004K63
10A
250V ac
15A
125V ac
15A